
F~om: ChewLoong_Chin@Singaporeair.com.sg
Sent: Tuesday, August 28, 2007 8:51 PM
~o: WingWah Fok@Singaporeair.com.sg
Cc: ChiewLaI Chang@Singaporeair.com.sg; John ¥un;
LiShen Tan@Singaporeair.com.sg; Marc Makil@Singaporeair.com.sg;
WaiSeng Sito@Singaporeair.com.sg; -
YewKwang Tan@Singaporeair.com.sg;
KwokHon·~eong@Singaporeair.com.sg;
KimWee Tey@Singaporeair.com.sg; KaiSin_Saw@Singaporeair.com.sg;
Gloria Chng@Singaporeair.com.sg
Subject: Re: FW: ArnSafe CARES restraint

Hi Fok,

The use of this harness is allowed onboard our flights and is treated
like any child safety seat. Crew and GSC have been informed.

?lease note that the owner (pax) is responsible to install and operate
the harness. Cabin crew would assist, if required. Thanks.

Best regards,

Johnny CL Chin

?light Safety Executive (Cabin and Inflight Medical Policy) Safety,
Security & Environment SIN-STC-03C
Tel: (65) 65403469
?ax: (65) 65456181

This mail is classified RESTRICTED unless otherwise stated.

lrVingWah Fok/ENG/SIA

28-08-2007 12:44 PM

Sender Info:
Manager Technical Services, TECHNICAL SERVICES (65415520)

To
LiShen Tan!ENG!SIA@SIA, ChewLoong Chin!SSE!SIA@SIA

cc
ChiewLai Chang!ENG/SIA@SIA, "John Yun" <jyun@AMSAFE.com>, Marc
Makil/ENG/SIA@SIA, YewKwang Tan/ENG/SIA@SIA, WaiSeng Sito/ENG/SIA@SIA

Subject
Re: FW: ArnSafe CARES restraint

Hi Johnny.

Please confirm if CARES child restraint is approved by CAAS for use on


